

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			2.33 %	25.58 %
			64,500.00	66,000.00	1,500.00	16,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING					
	0.5000	ACRE	12,000.0000	13,000.0000	8.33 %	41.67 %
			6,000.00	6,500.00	500.00	2,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			90.81 %	-19.35 %
			6,200.00	11,830.00	5,630.00	5,000.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT					
	250.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	12.0000	-33.33 %	111.11 %
			4,500.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	9,500.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL					
	620.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %	125.00 %
			2,480.00	3,720.00	1,240.00	5,580.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR					
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	220.0000	10.00 %	600.00 %
			200.00	220.00	20.00	1,400.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	900.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	52.00 %
			22,500.00	27,000.00	4,500.00	34,200.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	700.0000	TON	17.5000	8.5000	-51.43 %	31.43 %
			12,250.00	5,950.00	-6,300.00	16,100.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	350.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	9.0000	200.00 %	100.00 %
			1,050.00	3,150.00	2,100.00	2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	135.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	31.0000	3.33 %	55.0000	83.33 %	
			4,050.00	4,185.00	135.00	7,425.00	3,375.00	
11	QUARRY SPALLS							
	32.0000	TON	50.0000	34.0000	-32.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			1,600.00	1,088.00	-512.00	1,600.00	0.00	
STORM SEWER								
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L							
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,900.00	900.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	
13	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	586.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
			1,172.00	2,344.00	1,172.00	1,758.00	586.00	
14	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	82.0000	L.F.	45.0000	34.0000	-24.44 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			3,690.00	2,788.00	-902.00	4,510.00	820.00	
15	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	189.0000	L.F.	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	59.0000	18.00 %	
			9,450.00	12,285.00	2,835.00	11,151.00	1,701.00	
16	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	230.0000	L.F.	50.0000	34.0000	-32.00 %	68.0000	36.00 %	
			11,500.00	7,820.00	-3,680.00	15,640.00	4,140.00	
17	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	85.0000	L.F.	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	
			5,100.00	6,800.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	3,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
SURFACING								
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	1200.0000	TON	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33%	38.0000	26.67%	
			36,000.00	24,000.00	-12,000.00	45,600.00	9,600.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,350.00	1,350.00		1,350.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	510.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	24.0000	60.00%	
			7,650.00	6,120.00	-1,530.00	12,240.00	4,590.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	1350.0000	TON	80.0000	78.0000	-2.50%	130.0000	62.50%	
			108,000.00	105,300.00	-2,700.00	175,500.00	67,500.00	
22	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
23	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
24	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	14.0000	TON	150.0000	210.0000	40.00%	250.0000	66.67%	
			2,100.00	2,940.00	840.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD							
	50.0000	DAY	100.0000	0.0100	-99.99%	65.0000	-35.00%	
			5,000.00	0.50	-4,999.50	3,250.00	-1,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
26	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 230.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 2,300.00	6.0000 1,380.00	-40.00 % -920.00	11.0000 2,530.00	10.00 % 230.00	
27	CHECK DAM 50.0000	L.F.	19.0000 950.00	11.0000 550.00	-42.11 % -400.00	11.0000 550.00	-42.11 % -400.00	
28	INLET PROTECTION 5.0000	EACH	110.0000 550.00	89.0000 445.00	-19.09 % -105.00	115.0000 575.00	4.55 % 25.00	
29	SILT FENCE 1360.0000	L.F.	5.0000 6,800.00	6.0000 8,160.00	20.00 % 1,360.00	5.0000 6,800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
30	WATTLE 32.0000	L.F.	6.0000 192.00	6.0000 192.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 320.00	66.67 % 128.00	
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00 %	30,000.00	0.00 %	
32	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT. 105.0000	EACH	9.0000 945.00	10.0000 1,050.00	11.11 % 105.00	10.0000 1,050.00	11.11 % 105.00	
33	PSIPE LOW OREGON GRAPE, NO. 1 CONT., 6" HT. 783.0000	EACH	9.0000 7,047.00	10.0000 7,830.00	11.11 % 783.00	10.0000 7,830.00	11.11 % 783.00	
34	PSIPE SALAL, NO. 1 CONT., 6" HT. 2003.0000	EACH	7.0000 14,021.00	10.0000 20,030.00	42.86 % 6,009.00	8.0000 16,024.00	14.29 % 2,003.00	
35	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 18" HT. 217.0000	EACH	12.3000 2,669.10	18.0000 3,906.00	46.34 % 1,236.90	10.0000 2,170.00	-18.70 % -499.10	
36	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		7,200.00	7,200.00	0.00 %	7,200.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
37	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR							
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
38	FINE COMPOST							
	44.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	14.00 %	57.0000	30.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %
			2,200.00	308.00	2,508.00	660.00	2,860.00	660.00
39	SOIL AMENDMENT							
	116.0000	C.Y.	37.0000	54.05 %	57.0000	75.68 %	65.0000	75.68 %
			4,292.00	2,320.00	6,612.00	3,248.00	7,540.00	3,248.00
40	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	116.0000	C.Y.	36.0000	58.33 %	57.0000	80.56 %	65.0000	80.56 %
			4,176.00	2,436.00	6,612.00	3,364.00	7,540.00	3,364.00
41	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	1360.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-50.00 %	3.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	-33.33 %
			8,160.00	-4,080.00	4,080.00	-2,720.00	5,440.00	-2,720.00
TRAFFIC								
42	EXTRUDED CURB							
	290.0000	L.F.	7.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %
			2,030.00	0.00	2,030.00	870.00	2,900.00	870.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST							
	620.0000	L.F.	24.0000	33.33 %	32.0000	0.00 %	24.0000	0.00 %
			14,880.00	4,960.00	19,840.00	0.00	14,880.00	0.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	-10.00 %	2,700.0000	-53.33 %	1,400.0000	-53.33 %
			3,000.00	-300.00	2,700.00	-1,600.00	1,400.00	-1,600.00
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	34.0000	EACH	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	-53.33 %	14.0000	-53.33 %
			1,020.00	0.00	1,020.00	-544.00	476.00	-544.00
46	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	-54.00 %	4,600.0000	-20.00 %	8,000.0000	-20.00 %
			10,000.00	-5,400.00	4,600.00	-2,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
47	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	45.0000	62.0000	37.78 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	
	130.0000		5,850.00	8,060.00	2,210.00	130.00	-5,720.00	
48	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
49	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.1500	-23.33 %	
	5210.0000		7,815.00	5,210.00	-2,605.00	5,991.50	-1,823.50	
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	
	420.0000		840.00	840.00	0.00	1,260.00	420.00	
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	12.0000	30.0000	150.00 %	21.0000	75.00 %	
	40.0000		480.00	1,200.00	720.00	840.00	360.00	
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
	7.0000		875.00	910.00	35.00	1,050.00	175.00	
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	25.0000	43.0000	72.00 %	41.0000	64.00 %	
	7.0000		175.00	301.00	126.00	287.00	112.00	
54	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	HUND	1,600.0000	3,200.0000	100.00 %	3,000.0000	87.50 %	
	0.7000		1,120.00	2,240.00	1,120.00	2,100.00	980.00	
55	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	0.7500	0.0500	-93.33 %	0.1500	-80.00 %	
	6000.0000		4,500.00	300.00	-4,200.00	900.00	-3,600.00	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			239.90 %		81.28 %	
			4,413.00	15,000.00	10,587.00	8,000.00	3,587.00	
57	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			51.65 %		119.78 %	
			45,500.00	69,000.00	23,500.00	100,000.00	54,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR      1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927      SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
58	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	570.0000	-90.50 %	8,000.0000	33.33 %
			12,000.00	1,140.00	-10,860.00	16,000.00	4,000.00
59	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1300.0000	HR	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-83.33 %
			7,800.00	6,500.00	-1,300.00	1,300.00	-6,500.00
60	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS						
	1950.0000	HR	45.0000	0.0100	-99.98 %	1.0000	-97.78 %
			87,750.00	19.50	-87,730.50	1,950.00	-85,800.00
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			383.87 %		932.26 %
			6,200.00	30,000.00	23,800.00	64,000.00	57,800.00
62	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	130.0000	HR	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	40.0000	-11.11 %
			5,850.00	7,150.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	-650.00
63	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
		L.S.			-23.08 %		-1.54 %
			32,500.00	25,000.00	-7,500.00	32,000.00	-500.00
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	150.0000	S.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %
			3,000.00	3,750.00	750.00	1,350.00	-1,650.00
OTHER ITEMS							
65	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	250.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	4.0000	-80.00 %	48.0000	140.00 %
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00
66	ROADWAY SURVEYING						
		L.S.			115.00 %		-8.33 %
			12,000.00	25,800.00	13,800.00	11,000.00	-1,000.00
67	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
		L.S.			-36.67 %		-76.67 %
			3,000.00	1,900.00	-1,100.00	700.00	-2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007354 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2401  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 PICKLE FARM ROAD / GUNN ROAD  
 07A020  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 23 2007  
 AWARDED ON : May 29 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 1023 ALDERWOOD LANE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982849350  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
68	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	260.0000	-13.33 %	600.0000	100.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,040.00	-160.00	2,400.00	1,200.00	
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
71	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
72	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			120.00 %		180.00 %	
			500.00	1,100.00	600.00	1,400.00	900.00	
73	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	800.0000	220.00 %	
			250.00	500.00	250.00	800.00	550.00	
74	FORCE ACCOUNT LOCATING BURIED UTILITIES							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$712,396.10</u>	<u>\$669,000.00</u>	<u>-6.09%</u>	<u>\$878,351.50</u>	<u>23.30%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$712,396.10</u>	<u>\$669,000.00</u>	<u>-6.09%</u>	<u>\$878,351.50</u>	<u>23.30%</u>	